Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly University of Pune)



Prevention of Caste based discrimination in Savitribai Phule Pune University.

As per the letter from University Grant Commission letter F.1-7/2011(SCT) dated 26th June, 2019 has informed that the University may constitute a committee to look into the discriminating complaints received from the SC's/ST's/OBC's Students/Teachers/Non-Teaching Staff .

Written discrimination complaints SC's/ST's/OBC's based by caste of Students/Teachers/Non-Teaching Staff of the Savitribai Phule Pune University only, should the Head of Department, Savitribai Phule Pune University. submitted to The Head of Department should make efforts to resolve the grievance at his level and action taken report should be submitted to the Chairman, Prevention of Caste based discrimination in Savitribai Phule Pune University, Reservation Cell, Savitribai Phule Pune University, Ganeshkhind, Pune 411 007.

In case the grievance is not resolved at the level of Head of Department, the same should be forwarded to committee for prevention of caste based discrimination in Savitribai Phule Pune University along with the action taken report of Head of Department.

The following Committee is constituted to look into the complaints.

- 1. Prof. Dr. Sanjeev Sonawane, Pro-Vice Chancellor, SPPU Chairman
- 2. Prof. Dr. Anjali Kurane, Department of Anthropology, SPPU Member
- 3. Prof. Dr. Vilas Kharat, Department of Mathematics, SPPU Member
- 4. Shri. B.D.Udhane, Deputy Registrar (Law & Grievances), SPPU Member
- 5. Shri. Pradeep Koli, Deputy Registrar, Administration Non-Teaching, SPPU Member
- 6. Dr. Sunil Dhiwar, President, Karmachari Sangh, SPPU, Pune Member
- 7. Shri. Dnyaneshwar Salunke, Assistant Registrar, Reservation Cell, SPPU Co-ordinator